
169   Written Answer*   MA 26, 1967   Written Answers  IO-J&

AhiKD; No Report regarding tbe
West German Assistance to small scale and medium scale industries ia India has been submitted to the Government of India. Tbe question of stating tbe views of the Reconstruction and Losn Corporation on this Report does not, therefore, arise.

Chang* ia tbe Management of Public Sector Steel Plants

545. Shri Manlbhal J. Patel:
Shrt Virendraknmar Shah:
Shrt Sharda Nand:
Shri Bharat Singh Chanhan:
Shri Ranjlt Singh:
Shri S. R. Damani:
Shri ashpal Singh:
Shri S. C. 8amanta:
Shri Ram Kishan Onpta:
Shri R. Bum:

WiU the Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals be pleased to state:

<a) whether there is any proposal to bring about a radical change in the management of the public sector steel plants;

(b) if so, tbe details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the proposed change is expected to be implemented?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Metals (Dr. Chenna Reddy): (a) to (c). The whole question of the future organisation of Hindustan Steel Limit ed is now under examination. Before I9C, there were six full-time Direc tors. Subsequently, they had been replaced by part-time Director* and, in 1968, major organisational changes were introduced. The Committee on
*\jblic Undertakings has also looked into this question and made certain reccmmendationi. The matter is under
c wutdtaration of the Administrative Rt form* Commission aifo for which the> have appointed a separate study
POU|>- I would also like to discuss the
form a? organisation at the top mana gement level with the Heads ot Pub lic Sector Undertakings, particularly whether each plant should be consti tuted into a separate compaay, andL-if ao, whether coordination can be se cured by appointing a common Chair man. The decision will be taken i» due course in the light of views re ceived.

New Railway tines In UJ*. and Punjab

US. Shri N. S. Sharma:
Shri Shri Oepal Saboo:
Shri Sharda Nand:
Shri Brij Bhusan Lai:

Will the Minister of Railways bepleased to state:

(a) whether the Governments of U.P. and Punjab have approached the Central Government for the inclusion of ccrtain projects for new railway lines in the respective Stales in 1*
Fourth Five ear Plan; and

(b) if so, the decision of Govern ment thereon?

The Minister of Railways (Shri
C. M. Poonacha); (a) es.

(b)   The Fourth Plan proposals ns a
whole have not yet been finalised.

Railway Saloons

547. Shri Ranjlt Singh:
Shri Hnkam Chand Kacbwai:
Shri Ram Singh Ayarwal:

Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) the designation of officers who are authorised to use railway saloons;

(b) the number of such officers In each Division Dist. of each Railway;
and

(c) the total number ot saloca car*
in use at presentT

The Mfelater of Raflway* (Mil
C. M. Peoauwha): (a) to (c), infer*-
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nation i> being collected and wfll be ptaead on the Table of tbo Lok Safcba.
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Price of Export Commodities

558. Shri C. Juardhuas:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:
Shri P. C. Adichan:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have com piled an index of unit price of export commodities as well as goods import*
ed into the country since 195; and

(b) if so, details thereof?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Dinesh Singh): (a) and (b). The in dex numbers of average unit value of exports and imports are given below:

ear

1954-55
1955-5
1956*57
I9J7
»95*

195*
196-61
>961-62
I9&2-63
l9«3-«4

8S 2

Expert* Imports
it : 1952-53-1

9# 89
9 87
94 91
94 9s
9» 92

Base : 195̂-1

1 93
11 S*
19 98
16 94
15 97
X7 99
»»3 14

